E-mail: - nalhatimunicipality @ rediffmail.com

NALHATI MUNICIPALITY

NALHATI & BIRBHUM

Memo No: - 1037/Nal/Muni/22 Date: - 28/06/2022

N.I.T. No: - 04 of 2022-23

Sealed tenders in printed from as specified are invited by the Chairman, Nalhati Municipality for the following works from the eligible tendorers as per particulars given below and will be received by the Chairman, Nalhati Municipality on behalf of Board of the Councilors of Nalhati Municipality, P.O. Nalhati, Dist.-Birbhum.

1.a)	Name of the work	:	"Water Supply Work" within Nalhati Municipality
b)	Name and address of the Engineer-in- charge	:	Sub-Assistant Engineer, Nalhati Municipality
c)	Contractor eligible to submit tender	:	40 % of similar nature of work in a single contact within last 5 (five) years from the date of this N.I.T in any Govt./ Semi Govt./ Govt. undertaking/ Autonomous bodies/ statutory bodes and local bodies is eligible for the tender mentioned work.
d)	Estimated value of work put to tender	:	As per Work List.
e)	Earnest Money	•	2% of estimated amount Earnest money to be paid in favour of the Chairman Nalhati Municipality, Birbhum district in the form of Bank Draft / Pay Order on any nationalized Bank within Nalhati with the tender.
f)	Printed form in which tender is to be submitted	:	In printed Municipal Tender Form
g)	Price per copy of the set of tender documents	:	As per Work List.
h)	Last date of receiving application for tender documents	:	15.07.2022 Upto 2:00 P.M.
i)	Date of purchase of issuing tender documents	:	18.07.2022 Upto 2:00 P.M.
j)	Last date time limit & place for dropping of tender documents	:	20.07.2022 Upto 2.00 P.M. in the tender box kept at Nalhati Municipal Office
k)	Date, time & place of opening the tender	:	20.07.2022 at 3.00 p.m.; Nalhati Municipal Office
1)	Time of completion of work	:	Three months from the date of issue of formal work order
m)	Mode of issue of tender paper		Tender paper will be issued by the Chairman only to the
		:	applicant who will be recommended by the Sub-Assistant
			Engineer, Nalhati Municipality

²⁾ The tender documents and other relevant particulars (if any) may be seen by the intending tenders during office hours in the office of the Chairman, Nalhati Municipality at Nalhati Town.

- 3) Applicants intending to purchase tender papers are requested to produce valid Trade License, GST clearance, PT clearance certificate and PAN Card and appropriate credential in original along with the attested photo copies of each and a prayer for purchase of tender documents addressed to the Chairman, Nalhati Municipality, P.O. Nalhati.. The application along with the aforesaid papers will be referred to the Office of the Chairman, Nalhati Municipality, on the basis of which tender papers will be issued.
- 4) Building and Other Construction Workers' Welfare CESS @ 1% will be deducted from each bill (Reference: FD Memo No. 6895- F, dated 11.09.06)
- 5) The undersigned reserves the right to reject the lowest tender or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof and he / she is not bound to accept the lowest tender also.
- 6) Tender papers will be issued 2 nos.

<u>WORK LIST</u> N.I.T NO.:- 04 Of 2022-23

	11115 00 0000		04 Of 2022-2			
SL NO	NAME OF SCHEME	TENDER AMOUNT	EARNEST MONEY	COST OF TENDER PAPER	TIME OF COMPLETI ON	ELIGIBITY
1	Sinking of 300mmX200mm dia Tube well near Aringi River bed in ward no 16 under Nalhati Municipality.	Rs. 4,38,094.00	Rs. 8,762.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	40 % of similar nature of work in a single contact
2	Sinking of 300mm* 200 mm dia tube well 55 mtr deep by D.R. Rig method using PVC Pipe & Fibre Glass strainer at near Erangi Village under Nalhati Municipality.	Rs. 3,94,051.00	Rs. 7882.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	40 % of similar nature of work in a single contact
3	Sinking of 300mm* 200 mm dia tube well 55 mtr deep by D.R. Rig method using PVC Pipe & Fibre Glass strainer at near Erangi Revier bed under Nalhati Municipality.	Rs. 3,94,051.00	Rs. 7882.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	40 % of similar nature of work in a single contact
4	Sinking of 300mm* 200 mm dia tube well 55 mtr deep by D.R. Rig method using PVC Pipe & Fibre Glass strainer at near Loskarpur Pump under Nalhati Municipality.	Rs. 3,94,051.00	Rs. 7882.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	40 % of similar nature of work in a single contact
5	Sinking of 300mmX200mm dia Tube well near Burning Ghat in ward no 15 under Nalhati Municipality.	Rs. 4,76,449.00	Rs. 9530.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	40 % of similar nature of work in a single contact
6	Sinking of 300mmX200mm dia Tube well near Electric Substation in ward no 15 under Nalhati Municipality.	Rs. 3,79,215.00	Rs. 7585.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	40 % of similar nature of work in a single contact
7	Sinking of 300mm* 200 mm dia tube well 55 mtr deep by D.R. Rig method using PVC Pipe & Fibre Glass strainer at near Kat Mill in ward no 3 under Nalhati Municipality.	Rs. 3,94,051.00	Rs. 7882.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	40 % of similar nature of work in a single contact
8	Sinking of 300mmX200mm dia Tube well near new bus stand at ward no 2 under Nalhati Municipality.	Rs. 4,32,581.00	Rs. 8652.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	40 % of similar nature of work in a single contact

SL	NAME OF SCHEME	TENDER	EARNEST	COST OF	TIME OF	ELIGIBITY
NO	NAME OF SCHEME	AMOUNT	MONEY	TENDER	COMPLETI	LLIGIDITI
				PAPER	ON	
9	Sinking of 300mmX200mm dia					40 % of similar nature
	Tube well near Rail Bridge River	Rs.	Rs.			of work in a single
	bed in ward no 15 under Nalhati	4,40,115.00	8802.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	contact
	Municipality.					
10	Sinking of 300mm* 200 mm dia					40 % of similar nature
	tube well 55 mtr deep by D.R. Rig	Rs.	Rs.			of work in a single
	method using PVC Pipe & Fibre	3,94,051.00	7882.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	contact
	Glass strainer at near Moth under					
	Nalhati Municipality.					
11	Sinking of 300mm* 200 mm dia	D	, n			40 % of similar nature
	tube well 55 mtr deep by D.R. Rig	Rs.	Rs.	D 700.00	00.1	of work in a single
	method using PVC Pipe & Fibre	3,94,051.00	7882.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	contact
	Glass strainer at near Rail Culvert					
	in ward no 4 under Nalhati					
10	Municipality.					40.0/ - 6 - 111
12	Lying of distribution pipe line	Rs.	Rs.			40 % of similar nature of work in a single
	from East Math para Kajol house to Nurislam house and Mainul	4,95,236.00	9905.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	contact
	house to Imam house and Rabindra	4,93,230.00	9903.00	Ks. 300.00	90 days	Contact
	pally Daud house to Swaroti house					
	in ward no 14 and Paresh Pal house					
	to Sushil Mahaldar house in ward					
	no 15 and Kishore Prasad house to					
	Babu Mal house in ward no 5					
	under Nalhati Municipality.					
13	Lying of distribution pipe line					40 % of similar nature
	from Azimganj Rail gate to G+3	Rs.	Rs.			of work in a single
	Building and Abdul Jabber house	4,93,381.00	9868.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	contact
	to Seleman Ansari house in ward				_	
	no 3 and Thakur para to Harijan					
	pally in ward no 4 and BLRO					
	office to canel par in ward no 10					
	under Nalhati Municipality.					
14	Lying of distribution pipe line					40 % of similar nature
	from Maina house to towards	Rs.	Rs.		0.5	of work in a single
	Kabarstan and Gulmajan house to	4,55,128.00	9103.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	contact
	towards Rakhi house in ward no 6					
	and Rintu house to Jalal house and					
	Choto bahu house to Chondan Mal					
	house in ward no 8 under Nalhati					
15	Municipality.		1			40 % of similar nature
13	Lying of distribution pipe line from Max taitor karkhana to sikha	Rs.	Rs.			of work in a single
	house and kajal house via Biren	4,01,873.00	8037.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	contact
	ghosh house and Oshman sekh	1,01,073.00	3037.00	10. 500.00	20 days	Continot
	house to Hossain sekh in ward no7					
	and Siddike house to Kamal house					
	in ward no 11 and Atahar Hossain					
	house to towards Bablu Sk house					
	in ward no 12 under Nalhati					
	Municipality.					

SL NO	NAME OF SCHEME	TENDER AMOUNT	EARNEST MONEY	COST OF TENDER PAPER	TIME OF COMPLETI ON	ELIGIBITY
16	Lying of distribution pipe line from Hasmat house to Saptu house and Mojibur house Hasibur house and Fajal house to towards Mazar in ward no 13 and Rohidul house to towards Jalim house and Sonu house to Jikullar house and Community Hall to towards Mazar in ward no 16 under Nalhati Municipality.	Rs. 4,95,070.00	Rs. 9901.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	40 % of similar nature of work in a single contact
17	Lying of distribution pipe line from Community Hall Para near Appel house to Atifor house and Joti Nurshing to EID gha boundary in ward no 01 under Nalhati Municipality.	Rs. 3,16,693.00	Rs. 9334.00	Rs. 500.00	90 days	40 % of similar nature of work in a single contact

Chairman Righalid/Prascipality Chairman Nathati Municipality

Memo No: - 1037 / /(12)/Nal/Muni/22 Dated: - 28/06/2022 Copy forwarded for information and wide publication to the:-

- 1) The District Magistrate, Birbhum.
- 2) The Executive Engineer, M.E.D. Birbhum Division Suri.
- 3) Executive Officer, Nalhati Municipality.
- 4) Finance Officer, Nalhati Municipality.
- 5) Sub-Assistant Engineer, Nalhati Municipality.
- 6) Concerned Ward Councellors are requested to kindly consult the SAE/ N.M. and Agency.
- 7) President of P.W.D. Standing Committee, Nalhati Municipality.
- 8) Accountant, Nalhati Municipality.
- 9) A.F.C. Nalhati Municipality.
- 10) I.T. for Web uploading.
- 11) Office Notice Board.

12) Daily News Paper.

Chairman Rightatid Praisis aling b Chairman